
 
 

 
Zesto pi 

The School and Center Senior Business Officers meet according to a prescribed schedule with central staff from the 
Division of Finance and the Office of Budget and Management Analysis to receive updates, exchange ideas, and relay 
feedback surrounding the financial business activities of the University. The following is a list of each school/center 
representative that comprises the SBO. 
Name Sch/Cntr # School/Center Phone # Email 
Jose Tavarez 02  215-746- 

2712 
Tavarez@sas.upenn.edu 

Corinn Harrell 02 SAS 8-2328 mcharrell@sas.upenn.edu 
Amy Collins 04, 83 Provost 8-6841 acoll@upenn 
Jillian Powell 04, 83 Provost 8-3882 jipowell@upenn.edu 
Patrick Guinan 06 Nursing 267-320- 

8010 
pguinan@upenn.edu 

Kimberly Peurifoy 06 Nursing 8-2612 peurifoy@nursing.upenn.edu 
Mary Marino 07 Wharton 8-4248 mmmarino@wharton.upenn.edu 
Quyen T. Le 07 Wharton 8-7609 qle@wharton.upenn.edu 
Christopher Bristow 13 SEAS 8-7915 bristow@seas 
Mike Matthews 13 SEAS 6-3594 mikemat@seas.upenn.edu 
Alexander Freeman 19 Annenberg Center 8-9081 freemana@upenn.edu 
Michelle Lai 21,40 Perelman School of Medicine 8-7677 lai88@upenn.edu 
Paul Umbriac 21,40 Perelman School of Medicine 3-1296 pumbriac@upenn.edu 
Joy De Jesús 24 DRIA 8-4430 jodejesu@upenn.edu 
Kris Forrest 26 Museum 6-4836 krisf@upenn.edu 
Jason Presley 32 GSE 8-1161 jpresley@upenn.edu 
Greg Tausz 32 GSE 8-5422 tauszg@gse.upenn.edu 
Chris Cataldo 33 School of Design 3-3677 cataldo@design.upenn.edu 

Stephanie Magee 35 School of Social Policy and 
Practice 3-9810 smagee@upenn.edu 

Anthony Mapp 35 School of Social Policy and 
Practice 8-5527 mappac@upenn.edu 

Lena Buford 36 Annenberg Public Policy 
Center 8-9728 Lena.buford@appc.upenn.edu 

Patty Lindner 36 Annenberg School 6-2299 plindner@upenn.edu 
David Nerenberg 50 Library 8-0892 nerenber@upenn.edu 
Keith Wells 51 Dental School of Medicine 267-977- 

3777 
kwells@upenn.edu 

Bill Melleby 51 Dental School of Medicine 215-746- 
7338 

mwmelleby@upenn.edu 

Ian Semmler 56 Law 3-6938 isemmler@law.upenn.edu 

Robert J. Schieri 58 Veterinary School of 
Medicine 8-4597 rschieri@vet.upenn.edu 

Christine Gehman 60 Morris Arboretum 215-247- 
5777 

gravener@upenn.edu 

Shannon Freitas 61 ICA 8-5118 skremski@ica.upenn.edu 
Stephanie Ingenito 62 Penn Global 3-5143 SMAHAN@upenn.edu 
Greg Pellicano 78 Audit, Compliance & Privacy 8-7958 gpell@upenn.edu 
Kevin McBride 79 Public Safety 8-9713 mkmcbride@publicsafety.upenn 
Janet Dwyer 81 President 8-0448 dwyer@upenn.edu 
Rob Sadoff 84 VPUL 3-8658 Sadoff@upenn.edu 
Frank Maleno 84 VPUL 8-7293 Maleno@upenn.edu 
Amy Collins 84 VPUL 3-6912 acoll@upenn.edu 
Rob Sadoff 85 VPUL 3-8658 Sadoff@upenn.edu 
Amy Collins 85 VPUL 3-6912 acoll@upenn.edu 
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Frank Maleno 86 VPUL 8-7293 Maleno@upenn.edu 
Amy Collins 86 VPUL 3-6912 acoll@upenn.edu 

Russell Di Leo 87 Comptroller 8-6425 rdileo@upenn.edu 
Mark Dingfield 87 Division of Finance 8-6841 vpfinance@pobox.upenn 
David Ishmael 87 Division of Finance 8-2006 dishmael@upenn.edu 
Matt Sessa 87 SRFS 8-7233 msessa@upenn.edu 

Hermon Mebrahtu 89 PROVHealth & Wellness 
Admin 8-3601 hermon@upenn.edu 

Erika Gross 89 PROVHealth & Wellness 
Admin 6-0821 Egross@upenn.edu 

Sean Cusack 90 Development 6-7968 cusacks@upenn.edu 
Maria Reyes 90 Development 8-3537 reyesm@upenn.edu 
Geoffrey Filinuk 91 ISC 8-0617 filinuk@isc.upenn.edu 
Jeff Rowland 92 Human Resources 3-3795 jrow@upenn.edu 
Steve Wielgus 93 Business Services 6-3534 swielgus@upenn.edu 
Paul Kilbride 95 Campus Services 8-9544 kilbride@upenn.edu 
Sam Sheldon 96, 97 FRES  smashed@upenn.edu 
William McKeaney 96, 97 FRES 6-6857 mckeaney@upenn.edu 
Jennifer Bieter 98 EVP 6-6435 bieterj@upenn.edu 
Kevin McBride     
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